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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 4014

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 01 DECEMBER 2017


	4014. Mr E J Marais (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises: 

What (a) are the details of the obligations of Alexkor Pooling and Sharing Joint Venture towards rehabilitation in the Richtersveld region in the Northern Cape, (b) amount has Alexkor Pooling and Sharing Joint Venture set aside for the rehabilitation of the mining area and (c) rehabilitation has Alexkor Pooling and Sharing Joint Venture completed to date including (i) maps with markings and (ii) costs of the rehabilitation done in each case? NW4560E

	
REPLY:

	(a)
	The need for rehabilitation derives from both the legal framework calling for rehabilitation as well as the need to protect natural resources with acknowledgement of this need contained in the undertaking. 
 (
NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION NEEDS 
LEGAL FRAMEWORK FOR REHABILITATION OF OUTSTANDING AND CURRENT DAMAGES
MINING LEGISLATION  
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND COURT ORDER  
)

	
	
(i) Concurrent Rehabilitation: The PSJV is responsible to rehabilitate disturbances stemming from their mining / prospecting activities. When the mining moves to a new block they must have rehabilitated the mined-out block or make provisions for the block to be rehabilitated whilst preparing the new block to be mined.

(ii) Current mining activities go hand in hand with historically mined out areas therefore whilst mining, the operations do concurrent rehabilitation. 




	(b)
	(i) Land Mining: 
An existing financial guarantee (Guarantee number: G0657/523079/GLO) sits with First Rand Bank. The guarantee amount has increased during the financial year 2017/18 from R1 935 524.00 to R2 704 759.00


	
	(ii) Marine Mining:
DMR requested that the marine mining rights quantum be recalculated. The PSJV completed the task and submitted the recalculation to the DMR. Feedback from the DMR is pending.




	(c)
	1. maps with markings

	
	





	
	(ii)
	

	
		Alexkor RMC JV: Rehabilitation status

	Mining Area
	Rehabilitation Cost
	Rehabilitation Completed

	Port Nolloth Reserve
	N/A
	Done

	Port Nolloth Reserve
	N/A
	Done

	Port Nolloth Reserve
	R 57 674
	Still in progress

	Muisvlak
	N/A
	Done

	Muisvlak
	N/A
	Done

	Muisvlak
	N/A
	Done

	Langpan
	N/A
	Done

	Langpan
	N/A
	Done

	Langpan
	N/A
	Done

	Langpan
	N/A
	Done

	Cliffs / Perdevlei
	N/A
	Done

	Holgat South
	R 15 271
	Still in progress

	Gifkop
	N/A
	Done

	Peacock Bay
	N/A
	Done

	Cape Voltas
	N/A
	Done

	Cape Voltas
	N/A
	Done

	Alexander Bay
	N/A
	Done

	Alexander Bay
	N/A
	Done

	Witvoorkop
	N/A
	Done

	
	
	

	Note: 
	
	

	N/A = Concurrent rehabilitation implemented

	Still in progress = Rehabilitation being conducted

	
	
	







	    
	
	

	Remarks: 




	
	
	Reply: Approved / Not Approved




	

	
	
	

	Mr Mogokare Richard Seleke
	
	Ms Lynne Brown, MP
	
	

	Director-General
	
	
	Minister of Public Enterprises

	Date:
	
	
	Date:
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